1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3077_JSN • 7/21/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Rated voltage: 63 – 250 VDC
•	 Rated voltage: 40 – 160 VAC
•	 Capacitance range: 5.6 – 82 µF
•	 Capacitance tolerance: ±10%, ±20%

JSN, Unencapsulated Stacked Chip with Flat Terminations,
 63 – 250 VDC, for DC Link (Automotive Grade)
Part Number System
JSN E K 5100 M B 6 L 0
Series Rated Voltage
(VDC) Size Code Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Dielectric Wt Terminal
Width (mm) Packaging Internal Use
JSN = Jumbo
Stacked
Naked
D = 63
E = 100
I = 250
K = 6080
J = 60115
Digits 2-4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value.
First digit
indicates the
number of
zeros to be
added.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
B = Metallized
PET
6 = 20 See Ordering
Options Table
0 (Standard)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3077_JSN • 7/21/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Polyester (PET) Film Capacitor
JSN, Unencapsulated Stacked Chip with Flat Terminations, 63 – 250 VDC, for DC Link (Automotive Grade)
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Packaging
Code
Standard Packaging Options
Bulk (Tray) L
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel)* N
*Available ony for size 60.80
Dimensions – Millimeters
L Wt
H
a
d
t
W
Size
Code
Chip
Size
W Wt H L
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
K 6080 21.5 Maximum 20 Maximum See Part
Number Table
17.3 Maximum
J 60115 30.0 Maximum 20 Maximum 17.3 Maximum
Size
Code
Chip
Size
d a t
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
K 6080 2 ±1.0 2 ±1.0 0.3 ±0.1
J 60115 2 ±1.0 2 ±1.0 0.3 ±0.1
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� F3077_JSN • 7/21/2021